

**IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States**

BRIDGE AINA LE 'A, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF HAWAII LAND USE COMMISSION,
Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF OF MATTEONI, O'LAUGHLIN &
HECHTMAN AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER**

Norman E. Matteoni *

* *Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae*

Gerald Houlihan

Matteoni, O'Laughlin & Hechtman

848 The Alameda

San Jose, CA 95126

Tel: (408) 293-4800

norm@matteoni.com

gerry@matteoni.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
INTEREST OF THE AMICI CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. TEMPORARY TAKINGS ARE ENTITLED TO FIFTH AMENDMENT PROTECTION	3
II. TEMPORARY REGULATOR TAKINGS LOGICALLY MUST TURN ON THE LOSS OF ECONOMICALLY VIABLE USES	5
A. <i>LUCAS</i> DOES NOT REQUIRE THE PROPERTY BE LEFT WITH NO VALUE	7
III. <i>PENN CENTRAL</i> 'S "ECONOMIC IMPACT" ANALYSIS IS NOT SIMPLY A BEFORE AND AFTER ANALYSIS OF THE REGULATED PROPERTY'S VALUE.....	10
IV. THE JURY, NOT THE COURT, DECIDES IF THE FACTS SUPPORT A TAKING UNDER <i>LUCAS</i> AND <i>PENN CENTRAL</i>	12
V. A TOKEN INTEREST WILL NOT DEFEAT A <i>LUCAS</i> CLAIM	15
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
Cases	
<i>Arkansas Game and Fish Commission v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 23 (2012).....	3, 9
<i>Bridge Aina Le'a, LLC v. State of Hawaii Land Use Comm'n</i> , 950 F.3d 610 (9th Cir. 2020)	passim
<i>Bridge Aina Le'a, LLC v. State of Hawaii Land Use Commission</i> (U.S. Dist. Court for Dist. of Hawaii) 2018 U.S. Dist. Lexis 107583	11, 13
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes</i> , 526 U.S. 687, 720-721 (1999)	12
<i>Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd. v. City of Monterey</i> , 95 F.3d 1422 (9th Cir. 1996).....	9
<i>DW Aina Le'a Dev., LLC v. Bridge Aina Le'a, LLC</i> , 339 P.3d 685 (2014).....	11
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987)	3, 4
<i>Kimball Laundry Company v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 1 (1949)	3, 6
<i>Kirby Forest Indus., Inc. v. United States</i> , 467 U.S. 1, 104 S. Ct. 2187 (1984).....	16
<i>Knick v. Township of Scott</i> , 139 S.Ct. 2162 (2019)	4
<i>Lingle v. Chevron, U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	7, 8, 9

<i>Lost Tree Village Corp. v. United States</i> , 787 Fd.3d 1111 (Fed. Circ. 2015).....	7, 14, 16
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Commission</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	passim
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 Sup. Ct. 1933 (2017)	5
<i>Olson v. United States</i> , 292 U.S. 246 (1934)	14
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001)	15
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	passim
<i>Pennsylvania Coal v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	5, 9
<i>Pewee Coal Company v. United States</i> , 341 U.S. 114 (1951)	3
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Preservation Council, Inc. v.</i> <i>Tahoe Regional Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002)	4, 7, 9, 12
<i>United States v. 50 Acres of Land</i> , 469 U.S. 24, 105 S. Ct. 451 (1984).....	16
<i>United States v. Fuller</i> , 409 U.S. 488, 93 S. Ct. 801 (1973).....	16
<i>United States v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 323 U.S. 373 (1945)	3
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. CONST., FIFTH AMENDMENT	i, 3, 8
U.S. CONST., SEVENTH AMENDMENT	15
